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Ministry of Community and Social Services Agencies Providing Person Directed Planning 

Agency Name Contact Person and Information Serving Communities Payment Options 

Brantwood Community Services Deb Thornberry 

 (519) 753-2658 ext. 461 

dthornberry@brantwood.ca 

 

Brantford and Brant County • PDP and Facilitation Regional Initiative 

(2014-2015) 

• Person’s Passport funding 

• Private fee-for-service arrangement 

Catholic Family Services Anne Baker  

905-527-3823 Ext. 262 

abaker@cfshw.com  

  

Hamilton • PDP and Facilitation Regional Initiative 

(2014-2015) 

• Person’s Passport funding 

• Private fee-for-service arrangement 

CHOICES Steve Corman 

905-628-1685, ext. 224 

scorman@choicesgroup.org 

Ancaster, Dundas, Flamborough, 

Waterdown, Orkney, Carlisle, 

Rockton, Hamilton 

• PDP and Facilitation Regional Initiative 

(2014-2015) 

• Person’s Passport funding 

Community Living Access 

Support Services 

Cheri Emerson 

519-426-0007 X 102 

cemerson@rogers.com 

 

Norfolk and Haldimand • PDP and Facilitation Regional Initiative 

(2014-2015) 

• Person’s Passport funding 

• Private fee-for-service arrangement 

Community Living Brant Biljana Simisic  

519-756-2662 ext. 202 

biljanasimisic@clbrant.com      

 

Brantford and Brant County, 

although consideration can be 

given outside of Brant in 

exceptional circumstances 

• PDP and Facilitation Regional Initiative 

(2014-2015) 

• Person’s Passport funding 

• Private fee-for-service arrangement 

Community Living Fort Erie Sandy Leemet  

905-871-6770 ext. 227 

sleemet@clfe.ca  

Fort Erie, Ridgeway, Crystal 

Beach, Stevensville, Sherkston 

• PDP and Facilitation Regional Initiative 

(2014-2015) 

• Person’s Passport funding 

• Private fee-for-service arrangement 

Community Living Grimsby 

Lincoln West Lincoln 

Erin Burmudzija 

905 -563 -4115 ext. 226 

eburmudzija.cl@gmail.com 

 

 

Hamilton, Niagara Region • PDP and Facilitation Regional Initiative 

(2014-2015) 

• Person’s Passport funding 

• Private fee-for-service arrangement  

Community Living Haldimand Cheryl Conick 

905-772-3344 ext. 232 

CConick@clhaldimand.com 

 

Haldimand, Norfolk and other 

communities as may be 

requested 

• PDP and Facilitation Regional Initiative 

(2014-2015) 

• Person’s Passport funding 

• Private fee-for-service arrangement 

Community Living Port Julie Holmes, Manager Port Colborne, Wainfleet, Fort • PDP and Facilitation Regional Initiative 
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Colborne-Wainfleet 905-835-8941 ext. 123 

jholmes@itcanada.com 

 

Erie, Welland (South Niagara) 

 

(2014-2015) 

• Person’s Passport funding 

• Private fee-for-service arrangement 

Community Living St Catherines Warren Simmons 

905-688-5222 Ext. 271 

wsimmons@clstcatharines.ca 

St. Catharines, Thorold, Niagara-

On-The-Lake and Virgil 

• PDP and Facilitation Regional Initiative 

(2014/2015) 

Community Living Welland 

Pelham 

Saro Stranges 

905-735-0081 

sarostranges@cl-wellandpelham.ca 

People currently supported 

through Community Living 

Welland Pelham only 

• PDP and Facilitation Regional Initiative 

(2014-2015) 

 

Counselling Centre Niagara John McLachlan (APSW Supervisor) 

1-888-037-7731 ext. 3305 

john.mclachlan@fccniagara.on.ca 

Niagara Region • PDP and Facilitation Regional Initiative 

(2014-2015) 

• Person’s Passport funding 

• Private fee-for-service arrangement 

Haldimand Norfolk REACH Tracey Taylor 

519-587-2441 ext. 250 

ttaylor@hnreach.on.ca  

Haldimand, Norfolk • PDP and Facilitation Regional Initiative 

(2014/2015) 

Mainstream Tammy Vanderwier 

905 934 3924 X400 

tvanderwier@mainstreamservices.com 

Brant, Haldimand, Norfolk, 

Hamilton, Niagara Region 

• PDP and Facilitation Regional Initiative 

(2014-2015) 

• Person’s Passport funding 

• Private fee-for-service arrangement 

Niagara Support Services Nancy Mills 

905-384-3127 

nmills@ntec-nss.com 

 

Niagara Region 

 

• PDP and Facilitation Regional Initiative 

(2014-2015) 

• Person’s Passport funding 

• Private fee-for-service arrangement 

Niagara Training & Employment 

Agency (NTEC) 

 

Debbie Catterall 

905-384-3125 

dcatterall@ntec-nss.com 

 

Niagara Region  

 

• PDP and Facilitation Regional Initiative 

(2014-2015) 

• Person’s Passport funding 

• Private fee-for-service arrangement 

 

Norfolk Association for 

Community Living (NACL) 

Lori Hooyenga Howe 

519 426-5000 Ext. 221 

lorih@nacl.ca 

 

Currently provide service in 

Norfolk County 

• PDP and Facilitation Regional Initiative 

(2014-2015) 

• Person’s Passport funding 

• Private fee-for-service arrangement 

 

Rygiel Supports for Community 

Living 

Joanne Markey (after April 15/14) 

905-525-4747 ext. 218   

Greater Hamilton (Dundas, 

Ancaster, Flamborough, Stoney 

• PDP and Facilitation Regional Initiative 

(2014-2015) 
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jmarkey@rygiel.ca 

 

Alternate: Ron Trajano 

905-525-4747 ext. 212        

rtrajano@rygiel.ca 

Creek, Hamilton) • Person’s Passport funding 

• Private fee-for-service arrangement 

(after June 30/14) 

 


